## CITY OF LAKE ELMO WASHINGTON COUNTY STATE OF MINNESOTA

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2015-80**

## A RESOLUTION IN OPPOSTION TO THE REALIGNMENT AND EXTENETION OF THE LAKE ELMO AIRPORT

**WHEREAS**, the City of Lake Elmo is a municipal corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, The Lake Elmo Airport is in Baytown Township; and

**WHEREAS,** The Metropolitan Airport Commission (MAC) has a draft proposal moving one runway further east and extending its length; and

WHEREAS, The MAC proposal also calls for adding length to the crosswind runway;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the City Council does hereby oppose any realignment or extension of runways at the Lake Elmo Airport

Passed and duly adopted this 20<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015 by the City Council of the City of Lake Elmo, Minnesota.

ATTEST:

Mike Pearson, Mayor

Julie Johnson, City Clerk